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PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c—Continued. 

NOVA SCOTIA. 

Receipts. Amount. Expenditure. Amount. 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

$ 
23,156 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Debenture Interest 
7,479 

122,292 
247,999 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Debenture Interest 
7,479 

122,292 
247,999 

Hospital for insane and Victoria 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

29,220 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

47,173 
24,945 
20,948 
9,375 

124,267 
11,803 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Miscellaneous 
47,173 
24,945 
20,948 
9,375 

124,267 
11,803 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Miscellaneous 
47,173 
24,945 
20,948 
9,375 

124,267 
11,803 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 Public Printing 

Hospital for insane and other 
charities 

47,173 
24,945 
20,948 
9,375 

124,267 
11,803 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Road grant 84,913 
22,450 

$ 
20,292 
2,161 

277,551 
5.762 

48,888 
58,162 

432,807 
10,337 

Steamboats, packets and ferries 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure 

38,219 
35,071 

855,960 

Steamboats, packets and ferries 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure 849,330 

NEW BRUNSWICK. 

Dominion Subsidies 
Territorial Revenue— 

Timber Licenses, Removal 
Licenses and Stumpage in 
addition 

Fishing Leases 
Hunting Licenses 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

Fees, Provincial Secretary's 
Office . . . 

Lunatic Asylum 
Agriculture 
Taxes, Incorporated Companies 
Succession Duties 
Liquor Licenses 
Miscellaneous items 

Total Receipts 

Subsidy, Dominion 
u additional, 1885-98. 

Interest on School Land Funds.. 
Law stamps 
Land Titles, General Fees 
Liquor Licenses 
Interest 
Provincial Land Revenue 
Charitable Institutions 
Insurance Act Fees 
Succession Duties 
Miscellaneous 

Total Receipts 

483,530 

134,680 
8,865 
4,711 
3,704 

151,960 

8,311 
5,611 
2,250 

25,360 
8,198 

21,425 
2,164 

708,809 

Administration of Justice . . . . 
Agriculture 
Contingencies 
Education 
Executive Government 
Game protection 
Interest not chargeable to 

Special Fund 
Legislation 
Lunatic asylum, maintenance. 
Public Hospitals 

it Printing 
ti Works 

Stumpage collection 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure. 

19,805 
26,139 
14,862 

201,013 
27,640 
4,640 

125,506 
20,871 
42,000 
6,000 

11,001 
194,600 

9,000 
23,973 

727,050 

MANITOBA. 

433.674 
237,968 

7,187 
6,192 

55,222 
26,712 
33,025 
22,146 
42,419 
9,960 
2,104 

29,995 

936,604 

Legislation 
Treasury Department 
Provincial Secretary's Dep't. . 
Education 
Agricultural and Immigration 

Department 
Attorney General's Dep't 
Public Works Department.... 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure. 

36,004 
158,166 

7,738 
205,868 

101,710 
118,516 
190,236 
19,650 

837,888 


