PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c.—Continued.

Nova	SCOTIA.

Receipts.	Amount.	Expenditure.	Amount.
Crown Lands Education. Mines Mines Marriage Licenses. Hospital for insane and Victoria General Hospital. Succession Duties Subsidy, Dominion of Canada. Miscellaneous.	\$ 20,292 2,161 277,551 5,762 48,888 58,162 432,807 10,337	Agriculture Crown Lands Debenture Interest. Education Interest Legislative expenses. Miscellaneous. Mines Public Printing Hospital for insane and other charities. Public Buildings Road grant Salaries. Steamboats, packets and ferries Miscellaneous.	\$ 23,156 7,479 122,292 247,999 29,220 47,173 24,945 20,948 9,375 124,267 11,803 84,913 22,450 38,219 35,071
Total Receipts	855,960	Total Expenditure	849,330
	New Br	UNSWICK.	
Dominion Subsidies Territorial Revenue— Timber Licenses, Removal Licenses and Stumpage in addition Fishing Leases. Hunting Licenses Miscellaneous Total Fees, Provincial Secretary's Office. Lunatic Asylum. Agriculture Taxes, Incorporated Companies Succession Duties. Liquor Licenses Miscellaneous items.	134,680 8,865 4,711 3,704 151,960 8,311 5,611 2,250 25,360 8,198 21,425 2,164	Administration of Justice Agriculture Contingencies Education Executive Government Game protection Interest not chargeable to Special Fund Legislation Lunatic asylum, maintenance. Public Hospitals Printing Works Stumpage collection Miscellaneous	19,805 26,139 14,862 201,013 27,640 4,640 125,506 20,871 42,000 6,000 11,001 194,600 9,000 23,973
Total Receipts	708,809	Total Expenditure	727,050
	Mani	TOBA.	
Subsidy, Dominion " additional,1885-98. Interest on School Land Funds. Law stamps. Land Titles, General Fees. Liquor Licenses Interest. Provincial Land Revenue Charitable Institutions. Insurance Act Fees. Succession Duties. Miscellaneous	463.674 237,968 7,187 6,192 55,222 26,712 33,025 22,146 42,419 9,960 2,104 29,995	Legislation Treasury Department Provincial Secretary's Dep't. Education Agricultural and Immigration Department Attorney General's Dep't. Public Works Department. Miscellaneous	36,004 158,166 7,738 205,868 101,710 118,516 190,236 19,650
Total Receipts	936,604	Total Expenditure	837,888